Due to banks and other financial institutions
Deposits from customers
Term loans
Other liabilities

Total liabilities

up to 3 months Over Non- interest

3 months to 1 year 1 year rate sensitive Total

uss 000 usS 000 us$ 000 US$ 000 us$ 000

96,116 - 318 - 96,434
9,875 - - 9,875

72,407 19,132 91,539

11,823 - 97,604 109,427

141,890 141,890

4,135 1,920 - 6,055
588 57,603 - 58,191
- 76,374 76,374

133,899 133,899
18,448 18,448
59,822 59,822

173,246 100,353 318 528,037 801,954

88,291 - 88,291
34,827 - - 34,827

13,091 188,834 - 201,925

5,170 67,711 - 72.881
141,379 256,545 - 397,924

Unbalance sheet gap 31,867 (156,192) 318 528,037 404,030
cumulative gap 31,867 (124,325) (124,007) 404,030

Off balance sheet Items
Forward foreign exchange contracts 166,686 738,227 - 904,913
Interest rate swaps . - 187,500 187,500

Page 38 of 41

United Gulf Bank B.S.C. (c)
Basel Ill - Pillar 3 Disclosures
30 June 2025

8. PILLAR 2 RISKS (continued)

8.2 Disclosure concerning interest rate risk in the banking book (continued)

The impact of a *1 200 bps interest rate shock on assets and liabilities subject to interest rate risk and
the consequent impact on equity as of 30 June 2025 is as follows:

US$ 000 US$ 000 uS$000

Assets Liabilities Equity
at 200 bps increase 5,478 (8,168) (2,690)
at 200 bps decrease (5,478) 8,168 2,690

8.3 Concentration Risk

Concentration Risk is captured in UGB's framework using internal and external regulations that cap
the maximum exposure to any single obligor. There are established limits in place that set thresholds
for aggregate industry, name lending and geography. Underthe CBB's rules governing maximum single
exposure, banks incorporated in the Kingdom of eahrain are required to obtain the regulator's
approval for any planned exposure to a single counterparty or group of connected counterparties that
exceed 15% of the regulatory capital base. As at 30 June 2025, an exposure of US$ 170,025thousand